HR2-072 - Solubility & Stability Screen User Guide - Lot 2072** where **>07	         	     	 hamptonresearch.com	   Page 1 of 4
  User Guide								                           	                HR2-072 (pg 1)
Application
Solubility & Stability Screen is designed to assist in the identification of solu-
tion conditions which promote protein solubility and stability, and minimize
protein precipitation.   Solubility & Stability Screen is a solubility screen, a
stability screen, and may also be used as an additive screen in the presence
of a crystallization reagent.

28. (C4) Glutaric acid 50-250 mM 500 mM 132.12 Linker
29. (C5) Adipic acid 8-40 mM 80 mM 146.14 Linker
30. (C6) Ethylenediamine dihydrochloride 50-250 mM 500 mM 133.02 Linker
31. (C7) Guanidine hydrochloride 50-250 mM 500 mM 95.53 Chaotrope
32. (C8) Urea 50-250 mM 500 mM 60.06 Chaotrope
33. (C9) N-Methylurea 50-250 mM 500 mM 74.08 Chaotrope
34. (C10) N-Ethylurea 20-100 mM 200 mM 88.11 Chaotrope
35. (C11) N-Methylformamide 3-15% w/v 30% w/v 59.07 Chaotrope
36. (C12) Hypotaurine 0.3-1.5% w/v 3% w/v 109.15 Chaotrope
37. (D1) TCEP hydrochloride 15-75 mM 150 mM 286.65 Reducing Agent
38. (D2) GSH (L-Glutathione reduced), GSSG (L-Glutathione oxidized) 2-10 mM 20 mM / 20 mM 307.33 / 612.64 Reducing Agent
39. (D3) Benzamidine hydrochloride 0.5-2.5% w/v 5% w/v 156.62 Inhibitor
40. (D4) Ethylenediaminetetraacetic acid disodium salt dihydrate 5-25 mM 50 mM 372.24 Chelator
41. (D5) Magnesium chloride hexahydrate, Calcium chloride dihydrate 10-50 mM 100 mM / 100 mM 203.30 / 147.01 Metal
42. (D6) Cadmium chloride hydrate, Cobalt(II) chloride hexahydrate 10-50 mM 100 mM / 100 mM 183.32 / 237.93 Metal
43. (D7) Non Detergent Sulfobetaine 195 (NDSB-195) 100-500 mM 1,000 mM 195.30 Non Detergent
44. (D8) Non Detergent Sulfobetaine 201 (NDSB-201) 100-500 mM 1,000 mM 201.26 Non Detergent
45. (D9) Non Detergent Sulfobetaine 211 (NDSB-211) 100-500 mM 1,000 mM 211.30 Non Detergent
46. (D10) Non Detergent Sulfobetaine 221 (NDSB-221) 100-500 mM 1,000 mM 221.34 Non Detergent
47. (D11) Non Detergent Sulfobetaine 256 (NDSB-256) 80-400 mM 800 mM 257.37 Non Detergent
48. (D12) Taurine 50-250 mM 500 mM 125.15 Organic Acid
Reagents formulated in Type 1+ ultrapure
grade water, no pH adjustment.
HR2-072 - Solubility & Stability Screen Formulation Sheet - Lot 2072** where **>07	          	 hamptonresearch.com	   Page 2 of 2